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As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 13,2010
Registration No. 333- 168696

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

Pre-Effective
Amendment No. 1
to

FORM S-4

REGISTRATION STATEMENT
UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933

OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS, INC.
and the Subsidiary Guarantors listed on Schedule A
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Maryland 6798 38-3041398
(State or other jurisdiction of (Primary Standard Industrial ~ (I.LR.S. Employer Identification No.)
incorporation or organization) Classification Code Number)

200 International Circle, Suite 3500
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
(410) 427-1700
(Address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area
code, of registrant’s principal executive offices)

C. Taylor Pickett
Chief Executive Officer
Omega Healthcare Investors, Inc.
200 International Circle, Suite 3500
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
(410) 427-1700
(Name, address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area code, of agent for service)

Copies of communications to:



Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

Eliot W. Robinson, Esq.
Bryan Cave LLP
One Atlantic Center, Fourteenth Floor
1201 West Peachtree Street, NW
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3488
(404) 572-6600

Approximate date of commencement of proposed sale to the public: As soon as practicable after this registration
statement becomes effective.

If the securities being registered on this Form are being offered in connection with the formation of a holding
company and there is compliance with General Instruction G, check the following box. o

If this Form is filed to register additional securities for an offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act,
check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration
statement for the same offering. o

If this Form is a post-effective amendment filed pursuant to Rule 462(d) under the Securities Act, check the following
box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same
offering. o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer or
a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer” and smaller reporting
company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

[f arge accelerated Accelerated filer o Non-accelerated filer o Smaller reporting
filer x company o

If applicable, place an X in the box to designate the appropriate rule provision relied upon in conducting this
transaction:

Exchange Act Rule 13e-4(i) (Cross-Border Issuer Tender Offer) o
Exchange Act Rule 14d-1(d) (Cross-Border Third Party Tender Offer) 0
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Exact name of registrant as

specified in its charter (1)

Arizona Lessor - Infinia, Inc.

Baldwin Health Center, Inc.

Bayside Alabama Healthcare Second, Inc.
Bayside Arizona Healthcare Associates, Inc.
Bayside Arizona Healthcare Second, Inc.
Bayside Colorado Healthcare Associates,
Inc.

Bayside Colorado Healthcare Second, Inc.
Bayside Indiana Healthcare Associates, Inc.
Bayside Street II, Inc.

Bayside Street, Inc.

Canton Health Care Land, Inc.

Carnegie Gardens LL.C

Center Healthcare Associates, Inc.

Cherry Street — Skilled Nursing, Inc.
Colonial Gardens, LLC

Colorado Lessor - Conifer, Inc.

Copley Health Center, Inc.

CSE Albany LL.C

CSE Amarillo LLC

CSE Anchorage LL.C

CSE Arden L.P.

CSE Augusta LLC

CSE Bedford LLC

CSE Blountville LLC

CSE Bolivar LLC

CSE Cambridge LLC

CSE Cambridge Realty LLC

CSE Camden LLC

CSE Canton LLC

CSE Casablanca Holdings IT LLC

CSE Casablanca Holdings LL.C

CSE Cedar Rapids LLC

CSE Centennial Village

CSE Chelmsford LLC

CSE Chesterton LLC

CSE Claremont LLC

CSE Corpus North LLC

CSE Crane LLC

CSE Denver Iliff LLC

CSE Denver LLC

CSE Douglas LLC

Schedule A

Subsidiary Guarantors

State or other
jurisdiction of
formation
Maryland
Pennsylvania
Alabama
Arizona
Arizona
Colorado

Colorado
Indiana
Delaware
Maryland
Ohio
Delaware
Texas
Texas
Ohio
Maryland
Ohio
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

Primary Standard

Industrial LR.S. Employer
Classification Code No. Identification No.
6798 32-0008074
6798 25-1495708
6798 38-3517839
6798 38-3518309
6798 38-3520329
6798 38-3517837
6798 38-3520325
6798 38-3517842
6798 38-3519969
6798 38-3160026
6798 20-1914579
6798 20-2442381
6798 38-3517844
6798 38-3592148
6798 26-0110549
6798 32-0008069
6798 34-1473010
6798 20-5885886
6798 20-5862752
6798 26-1866499
6798 20-5888680
6798 20-5885921
6798 20-5886082
6798 20-8295288
6798 20-8295024
6798 20-5886976
6798 20-5959318
6798 20-8295066
6798 20-5887312
6798 26-0595183
6798 20-8724466
6798 20-5884941
6798 20-6974959
6798 20-5920451
6798 20-5885195
6798 20-5883891
6798 20-5186415
6798 20-8684704
6798 20-8037772
6798 20-5884311
6798 20-5883761
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CSE Dumas LLC

CSE Elkton LLC

CSE Elkton Realty LLC

CSE Fairhaven LLC

CSE Fort Wayne LL.C

CSE Frankston LLC

CSE Georgetown LLC

CSE Green Bay LL.C

CSE Hilliard LLC

CSE Huntingdon LLC

CSE Huntsville LLC

CSE Indianapolis-Continental LLC
CSE Indianapolis-Greenbriar LLC

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798

20-5883692
20-5887006
20-5959253
20-8281491
20-5885125
20-5862947
20-5886126
20-5888029
20-5887347
20-8295191
20-5887764
20-5885046
20-5885096
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State or other Primary Standard
Exact name of registrant as jurisdiction of Industrial LR.S. Employer
specified in its charter (1) formation Classification Code No. Identification No.
CSE Jacinto City LLC Delaware 6798 20-5186519
CSE Jefferson City LLC Delaware 6798 20-8295101
CSE Jeffersonville-Hillcrest Center LLC Delaware 6798 20-5885261
CSE Jeffersonville-Jennings House LLC Delaware 6798 20-5885346
CSE Kerrville LLC Delaware 6798 20-8684872
CSE King L.P. Delaware 6798 20-5888725
CSE Kingsport LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887736
CSE Knightdale L.P. Delaware 6798 20-5888653
CSE Lake City LLC Delaware 6798 20-5863259
CSE Lake Worth LLC Delaware 6798 20-5863173
CSE Lakewood LL.C Delaware 6798 20-5884352
CSE Las Vegas LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887216
CSE Lawrenceburg LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887802
CSE Lenoir L.P. Delaware 6798 20-5888528
CSE Lexington Park LL.C Delaware 6798 20-5886951
CSE Lexington Park Realty LLC Delaware 6798 20-5959280
CSE Ligonier LLC Delaware 6798 20-5885484
CSE Live Oak LLC Delaware 6798 20-5863086
CSE Logansport LLC Delaware 6798 20-5885583
CSE Lowell LLC Delaware 6798 20-5885381
CSE Marianna Holdings LL.C Delaware 6798 20-1411422
CSE Memphis LLC Delaware 6798 20-8295130
CSE Mobile LLC Delaware 6798 20-5883572
CSE Moore LL.C Delaware 6798 20-5887574
CSE North Carolina Holdings I LLC Delaware 6798 20-5888397
CSE North Carolina Holdings II LLC Delaware 6798 20-5888430
CSE Omro LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887998
CSE Orange Park LL.C Delaware 6798 20-5863371
CSE Orlando-Pinar Terrace Manor LL.C Delaware 6798 20-5863043
CSE Orlando-Terra Vista Rehab LL.C Delaware 6798 20-5863223
CSE Pennsylvania Holdings Delaware 6798 20-6974946
CSE Piggott LLC Delaware 6798 20-5883659
CSE Pilot Point LLC Delaware 6798 20-5862827
CSE Ponca City LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887495
CSE Port St. Lucie LLC Delaware 6798 20-5863294
CSE Richmond LLC Delaware 6798 20-5885427
CSE Ripley LL.C Delaware 6798 20-8295238
CSE Ripon LLC Delaware 6798 26-0480886
CSE Safford LLC Delaware 6798 20-5883807
CSE Salina LLC Delaware 6798 20-5885669
CSE Seminole LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887615
CSE Shawnee LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887524
CSE Spring Branch LLC Delaware 6798 20-5186484
CSE Stillwater LLC Delaware 6798 20-5887548
CSE Taylorsville LLC Delaware 6798 20-5886196

CSE Texarkana LLC Delaware 6798 20-5862880
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CSE Texas City LLC
CSE The Village LLC
CSE Upland LLC

CSE Walnut Cove L.P.
CSE West Point LLC
CSE Whitehouse LLC
CSE Williamsport LL.C
CSE Winter Haven LLC
CSE Woodfin L.P.

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798
6798

20-5862791
20-5186550
20-5891148
20-5888502
20-5887119
20-8294979
26-0480953
20-5863327
20-5888619



